
2025 Widener University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-26   Conf: 3-11   Home: 6-6   Away: 6-15   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (252)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (22), Totals (22), Gomez (13), Clymer (5), Kuester (4), Opp (19)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Danz 1, Katchur 1, Totals , Opp (0)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (193-208), Gomez (48-54), Katchur (30-31), Kuester (29-30), Mayorga (23-24), Danz (19-20), Smith (15-17), McHugh (12-
12), Clymer (7-7), Wiener (6-7), Tong (4-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
22 Kuester, Kaelin .346 39-36 107 16 37 8 0 3 24 54 .505 16 1 16 1 .429 2 0 3-4 60 9 3 .958
11 Carney, Elizabeth .326 39-38 129 27 42 7 3 2 20 61 .473 13 0 16 0 .387 0 0 14-19 58 46 7 .937
25 McCarthy, Sam .325 33-30 83 18 27 7 0 3 17 43 .518 12 0 8 0 .406 1 0 13-16 179 5 3 .984
9 Tong, Katelyn .290 37-34 93 19 27 6 1 8 28 59 .634 15 5 19 0 .409 2 0 4-4 70 9 4 .952
52 Katchur, Caitlyn .277 37-36 101 22 28 4 1 1 8 37 .366 10 0 16 0 .342 0 2 9-10 39 22 4 .938
19 Mayorga, Jocelin .271 34-30 96 12 26 5 0 2 15 37 .385 15 2 22 1 .381 0 1 3-4 11 11 3 .880
0 Gomez, Alyssa .262 31-25 61 9 16 5 0 0 12 21 .344 14 3 12 1 .418 1 0 1-2 68 13 2 .976
16 Balilonis, Paris .237 38-36 114 13 27 12 0 1 16 42 .368 4 1 12 1 .269 0 1 1-2 32 54 13 .869
3 Smith, Bella .833 22-5 6 5 5 0 0 0 1 5 .833 0 0 0 0 .833 0 0 2-2 6 5 1 .917
17 Danz, Amanda .361 24-14 36 6 13 2 0 0 1 15 .417 1 1 10 0 .395 0 0 0-0 1 5 0 1.000
21 McHugh, Samantha .360 14-5 25 5 9 2 0 2 9 17 .680 0 0 9 0 .360 0 0 1-1 14 0 1 .933
5 Bell, Taylor .318 38-35 44 8 14 7 0 0 4 21 .477 4 0 11 1 .375 0 2 2-2 76 25 9 .918
23 Clymer, Sara .238 14-4 21 3 5 3 0 0 4 8 .381 1 1 2 2 .304 0 0 1-1 17 1 0 1.000

24
DiGiandomenico,
Leah .209 21-14 43 6 9 3 0 0 3 12 .279 4 1 14 0 .292 0 1 2-2 18 19 15 .712

15 Yogis, Julia .160 20-15 25 7 4 1 0 0 5 5 .200 11 0 6 0 .417 0 2 2-2 24 1 2 .926
8 Shuler, Blake .071 29-22 14 4 1 0 0 1 2 4 .286 3 0 8 0 .235 0 0 0-0 30 17 5 .904
13 Wiener, Hallie .000 16-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .290 39-39 1001 180 290 72 5 23 169 441 .441 124 15 183 7 .374 6 9 58-71 703 243 72 .929
Opponents .341 39-39 1052 269 359 69 10 13 233 487 .463 124 17 111 2 .412 20 24 97-105 733 230 36 .964

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Tong, Katelyn 5.15 1-2 8 2 1 0-0 0 17.2 39 19 13 4 7 8 0 0 .438 1 0 0 1 2
52 Katchur, Caitlyn 5.38 5-12 23 20 5 0-0 0 80.2 118 85 62 32 45 23 5 6 .332 11 7 0 5 11
19 Mayorga, Jocelin 5.42 2-3 20 4 0 0-0 0 41.1 64 51 32 22 10 12 4 3 .328 1 1 0 3 5
13 Wiener, Hallie 5.48 0-0 16 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 23 18 12 8 4 3 0 1 .333 4 3 0 1 0
3 Smith, Bella 5.97 4-3 19 5 0 0-0 0 38.2 54 44 33 28 25 5 0 3 .310 10 4 0 1 4
17 Danz, Amanda 6.71 1-5 18 7 0 0-0 3 40.2 61 45 39 30 20 15 1 0 .363 4 2 0 9 2
Totals 5.71 13-25 104 38 6 0 3 234.1 359 262 191 124 111 66 10 13 .342 31 17 0 20 24
Opponents 4.29 25-13 66 39 15 9 2 244.2 290 180 150 124 183 72 5 23 .290 18 15 0 6 9



2025 Widener University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 30, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Clymer, Sara 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 5 0
17 Danz, Amanda 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 19 1 .950 0 0
13 Wiener, Hallie 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 McCarthy, Sam 187 179 5 3 .984 7 0 0 — 0 0
0 Gomez, Alyssa 83 68 13 2 .976 0 48 6 .889 13 0
22 Kuester, Kaelin 72 60 9 3 .958 1 29 1 .967 4 0
9 Tong, Katelyn 83 70 9 4 .952 1 4 2 .667 0 0
52 Katchur, Caitlyn 65 39 22 4 .938 0 30 1 .968 0 0
11 Carney, Elizabeth 111 58 46 7 .937 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 McHugh, Samantha 15 14 0 1 .933 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
15 Yogis, Julia 27 24 1 2 .926 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Bell, Taylor 110 76 25 9 .918 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Smith, Bella 12 6 5 1 .917 0 15 2 .882 0 0
8 Shuler, Blake 52 30 17 5 .904 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Mayorga, Jocelin 25 11 11 3 .880 0 23 1 .958 0 0
16 Balilonis, Paris 99 32 54 13 .869 2 0 0 — 0 0
24 DiGiandomenico, Leah 52 18 19 15 .712 1 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1018 703 243 72 .929 17 193 15 .928 22 0
Opponents 999 733 230 36 .964 32 112 26 .812 19 0


